

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 896

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE CALTAGIRONE

Printer's No. 997

1 Amend Bill, page 2, line 29, by striking out "and (b.1)"

2 Amend Bill, page 2, line 29, by striking out "are" and
3 inserting

4 is

5 Amend Bill, page 3, lines 20 through 27, by striking out all
6 of said lines

7 Amend Bill, page 3, lines 28 through 30; page 4, line 1; by
8 striking out "The secretary, in cooperation with the Department
9 of" in line 28, all of lines 29 and 30 on page 3 and all of line
10 1 on page 4 and inserting

11 The department shall revise guidelines to include homeless
12 housing assistance programs or projects among the eligible
13 activities and uses of contributions under the program.